

RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED AND ANR

16.09.2022

Fresh suit was received on 07.09.2022. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : **Counsel Mr. Mahender Kumar for Plaintiffs along with Plaintiff no. 1.**

Present suit is for compensation filed by plaintiffs against the defendants.

Issue summons of suit upon defendants through all modes & through e-mode as well on filing of PF/RC-AD/ speed post/ courier, returnable for NDOH. Steps be taken within 07 days.

To come up on **03.01.2023**.

Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list. There is pendency of about 2300 cases which includes about 400 more than five year old cases in this court.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 16.09.2022