

5 CS No. 539/22
RAVI KUMAR Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
AND ANR
and
6 CS No. 540/22
RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
AND ANR

03.01.2023

Present : Counsel Mr. Mahender Kumar for Plaintiff.
Counsel Ms. Ritu Gupta for Defendant No1.
SI Narender Singh appearing on behalf of D-2.

In between an application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC & Section 5 of Limitation Act dated 08.12.2022 filed by D-1. Copy already supplied to plaintiff. Part arguments heard on said application as addressed by counsel for D-1.

During submissions, this Court requires appearance of Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Sr. DGM (legal) to appear in person for his examination under Order 10 CPC.

Today an application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC and another application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC along with amended memo of parties & proposed amended plaint filed by plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Reply, if any, be filed by defendants within two weeks with copy to other side.

Contd...

List the matter for compliance as above and for arguments on all pending applications on **16.02.2023**.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 03.01.2023