

RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED AND ANR

19.12.2023

Present: Sh. Mahender Kumar and Mohd Arshad, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiffs.

Ms. Kavya Singh and Sh. Rajesh Sharma, ld. for the defendant no. 1.

Sh. Mohd Shehzad, proxy Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

Sh. N.K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3
(through VC).

Amended WS filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 does not wish to file any additional written statement to the amended plaint.

Ahlmad is directed to place on record the last amended plaint dated 10.08.2023 at proper place.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 3 seeks time to file amended WS to the amended plaint dated 10.08.2023.

Costs imposed upon defendant no. 3 (earlier defendant no. 4) stands waived due to conduct of the plaintiff.

It is further directed to the plaintiff that no more amendments shall be granted in the present suit.

Put up for completion of pleadings/framing of issues on 02.03.2024.

(Ankur Jain-II)
Addl. District Judge-02, Shd District
KKD Courts Delhi/ 19.12.2023