

CS540/22

**RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
AND ANR**

27.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Mehta and Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the Plaintiff with Plaintiff along with
PW-1.
Ms. Ritu Gupta, Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Sh. M I Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.
Sh. Raj Kumar, Asst. Ahlmad in court of Ld. MM-
07, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi.

PW-1 Smt. Ruma further cross-examined and
discharged.

PW-2 namely Sh. Ravi Kumar further cross-
examined and discharged.

Sh. Raj Kumar, Asst. Ahlmad examined as PW-3
cross-examined and discharged.

Request is received from the summoned Doctor that
due to his personal difficulty he could not appear today for his
testimony before the court.

Accordingly, let fresh summons be issued upon the
concerned witness namely Sh. Abhishek Thakur **on filing
PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.**

Put up for RPE on **03.08.2024.**

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 27.04.2024**