

**16 CS 540/22 RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA
POWER LIMITED AND ANR**

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Mehta and Sh. Mahender Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Raj Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 1.
None for defendant no. 2.
Sh. Abhay Bansal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant no. 3.

As per report, notice is duly served upon the medical record department of RML Hospital, Delhi on 30.05.2025, issued in the name of Dr. Abhishek Thakur, Department of Forensic (Medicine). However, none appeared on behalf of RML Hospital today despite several calls along with the summoned record.

Issue fresh notice upon Dr. Abhishek Thakur, Department of Forensic (Medicine) to bring relevant record of post-mortem report of victim Bobby prepared vide reference no. PM no. 502/2020 and ref. no. 11/2009 on 08.09.2020.

Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up for PE on **26.09.2025**.

Copy of this Order be sent to concerned CMO of RML Hospital, Delhi to comply the order, failing which explanation shall be called from Head of Department of Forensic (Medicine), RML Hospital for non-compliance and coercive action shall be taken against erring officials u/s 32 of CPC.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 09.06.2025