

20 CS 540/22

**RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED
AND ANR**

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Mahender Kumar, Sh. Sanjeev Mehta and Sh. Lakshay Mehta, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiffs.
Sh. Akash Swami, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1/ BSES.
Sh. M. I. Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.
Sh. N. K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.3 (through VC).

Matter is at the stage of DE.

Evidence affidavit of DW1 filed. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 on the ground that the witness has not brought the original documents.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the defendant no.1 to lead DE, failing which the right of defendant no.1 to lead DE shall be closed.

Put up for DE on **13.03.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 20.02.2026