

**23 CS 540/22 RUMA AND ORS Vs. BSES YAMUNA POWER
LIMITED AND ANR**

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Sanjeev Mehta, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Akash Swami and Sh. Akhilesh Tejpal, Ld.
Counsels for the Defendant no.1.
Sh. M.I. Siddiqui, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant
no.3.
Sh. N.K. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for the Defendant
no.3 (through VC).
Sh. Gagan Sharma, Assistant Vice President in
BSES YPL.

Put up for DE on **01.06.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 13.03.2026